STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2002 No. 1698

The Motor Vehicles (Tests) (Amendment) (No. 2) Regulations 2002

Amendments to regulation 20 (fees for examinations)

- **3.**—(1) Regulation 20 shall be amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraphs (1)(d)(i) and (da)(i), for "22" there shall be substituted "16".
- (3) In paragraph (2A), for "16" there shall be substituted "22".
- (4) In each provision specified in column (1) of the following Table for the amount specified in column (2) there shall be substituted the amount specified in column (3).

TABLE

(1)	(2)	(3)
Regulation	Existing amount (£)	Substituted amount (£)
20(1)(a)	14.30	14.65
20(1)(aa)	23.50	24.05
20(1)(b)	27.50	28.15
20(1)(c)(i)	39.40	41.10
20(1)(c)(ii)	37.60	39.25
20(1)(ca)	44.40	46.20
20(1)(d)(i)	58.90	60.35
20(1)(d)(ii)	43.40	44.45
20(1)(da)(i)	87.05	93.30
20(1)(da)(ii)	55.50	60.20
20(1)(f)	39.20	43.15